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OPINION! 

USG ABDOMEN & PELVIS FEMALE 

" Liver is normal in size and outline with homogeneous parenchymal echogenicity. No 
obvious focal / diffuse lesion seen. The Intra and Extra Hepatic Billary radicals are not dilated. 
CBD 3.0 mm PV T8 m 

Form No. Ph/F-149 

Gall Bladder is-nerma in size, hape &erlMlasic. No evideree-of-mass lesiontsldge. 
Spleen is of normal size and echogenicity. 
Pancreasiß nÕmal in size and echogenicity M.Pp. is not dilated, obscea 

o Ovaries : Right ovary measures 

AGE/ 

No evidence of Retroperitoneal Lymphadenopathy or mass lesion. 

region is normal. UT 13-s X 6"6 X 8ob t 

REF BY:4uw 

¢ Kidneys are normal in position, outline and echogenicity. No evidence of calculi or pelvicalyceal 
dilatation in either kidney. C.M. differentiation is maintained bilaterally. The right kidney measures 

O:S..x4.:: cms and left kidney measures:....kt..cms. 

< No free fluid in pouch of Douglas. 

o Urinary Biadder is normal in size and outline. No obvious intraluminal or perivesical pathology. 
Uterus is anteverted erretroverted with nGFmabyOmetrial &endemetiat-echoss. Cervical 

body and tatl 

in size. No evidence of any pelvic mass or Lymphadenopathy is seen. 
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DATE : 

S.v 

cm. Left ovary measures Z4 Xl"& cm 

ngombin tanfo matien , ekateshae wiin 

RAJESH GUPTA 

ET 6.5mm 

ketueen 
Dr. Kunaf Jokri 

Junior Resident 
Dept. of Radiodiagnosis 

Reg. No,27953 

Radtfologist 
Note: This investigation has been done as per thÇ Advice of reterring dtør I have their (ons. Solitary radiotegical investigation never 

e anaeORe process if any. So this report shouid not be taken as 
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confirm the final diagnosis of a disease, but is meant to assist referring doctor to have an 
final diagnosis, but it should correlated clinically and with other investigation. 
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